HOUSE BILL 1184

Q7, C7 3lr2007

By: Calvert County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 10, 2023

Assigned to: Ways and Means

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning
2 3	Calvert County – State Admissions and Amusement Tax – Electronic Bingo and Tip Jars – Distribution and Rate
4 5 6 7 8	FOR the purpose of altering the distribution of revenue from the State admissions and amusement tax on electronic bingo and electronic tip jars in Calvert County; altering the rate of the State admissions and amusement tax imposed on electronic bingo or electronic tip jars in Calvert County; and generally relating to the State admissions and amusement tax on electronic bingo and electronic tip jars in Calvert County.
9 10 11 12 13	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article – Tax – General Section 2–202(b) and 4–105(a–1) Annotated Code of Maryland (2022 Replacement Volume)
14 15	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
16	Article - Tax - General
17	2–202.
18 19 20	(b) (1) Subject to paragraph (2) of this subsection, from the revenue from the State admissions and amusement tax on electronic bingo and electronic tip jars in Calvert County under § 4–102(e) of this article, the Comptroller shall distribute from:
21	(i) the revenue attributable to a tax rate of 1.5%:
22 23	1. \$50,000 to the Boys and Girls Club of the Town of North Beach; and



